# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6749367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES PTY LIMITED previously recorded on Reel 036508 Frame 0351. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NEW ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES PTY LIMITED IS 360 COLLINS STREET, LEVEL 7, MELBOURNE VIC 3000 AUSTRALIA.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLORIAN OPPOLZER	09/08/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES PTY LTD
Street Address:	360 COLLINS STREET
Internal Address:	LEVEL 7
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14770149

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, mreed@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008934.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN A. WOLFFE
SIGNATURE:	/Susan A. Wolffe/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2021
·	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 056514 FRAME: 0852

506702548

source=Current & Historical Extract - TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES#page1.tif source=Current & Historical Extract - TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet for Original Assignment#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet for Original Assignment#page2.tif

Assignment Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	
FLORIAN OPPOLZER	09/08/2015

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES PTY LTD
Street Address:	123 ALBERT STREET
City:	BRISBANE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4000

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14770149

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)463-5001 **Phone:** (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, kvancleve@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: TEN SOUTH WACKER DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007723.00025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN A. WOLFFE
Signature:	/Susan A. Wolffe/
Date:	09/08/2015

Assignment Page 2 of 2

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT3515653 **Receipt Date:** 09/08/2015

PATENT REEL: 056514 FRAME: 0855<sub>1</sub>



Order number: 52342567 Your Reference: P91126.US Data extracted from ASIC: 26/07/18 12:10

# TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES PTY. LIMITED 002 183 557

ASIC - Current & Historical Extract - TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES PTY, LIMITED ACN: 002 183 557

This extract contains information derived from the Australian Securities and Investment Commission's (ASIC) database under section 1274A of the Corporations Act 2001.
Please advise ASIC of any error or omission which you may identify.

**IDENTIFICATION** 

ACN: 002 183 557

ABN: 12 002 183 557

Current Company Name: TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES PTY. LIMITED

Registered in: New South Wales

Place of Registration:

Registration Date: 12/06/1981 Previous State Number: 27355629

Governance Type:

Review Date: 30/09/2018

**CURRENT COMPANY DETAILS** 

Name: TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES PTY. LIMITED Doc# 018 527 440

Period from: 28/08/2003 Name Start: 31/05/1991 Status: REGISTERED

Type: AUSTRALIAN PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Class: LIMITED BY SHARES
Subclass: PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Disclosing Entity: N

**FORMER COMPANY DETAILS** 

Name: BIOTECHNOLOGY (INVESTMENTS) PTY LTD

Period from: 03/09/1981 to 30/05/1991

Name Start: 03/09/1981 Status: REGISTERED

Type: AUSTRALIAN PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Class: LIMITED BY SHARES

Subclass: NON-EXEMPT PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Disclosing Entity: N

Name: ABFARA PTY LTD
Period from: 12/06/1981 to 02/09/1981

Name Start: Unknown
Status: REGISTERED

Type: AUSTRALIAN PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Class: LIMITED BY SHARES

Subclass: EXEMPT PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Disclosing Entity: N

**CURRENT COMPANY ADDRESS** 

Address Type: Registered Office Doc# 3E8618769

Address: LEVEL 7

360 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Period from: 19/10/2017

Address Type: Principal Place of Business Doc# 3E8620299

Address: LEVEL 7

360 COLLINS STREET

MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Period from: 09/10/2017

FORMER COMPANY ADDRESS

Address Type: Registered Office Doc# 7E8040217

Address: LEVEL 33

120 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000 Period from: 16/06/2016 to 18/10/2017

Address Type: Registered Office Doc# 7E7296955

> Address: 123 ALBERT STREET **BRISBANE QLD 4000**

Period from: 19/09/2015 to 15/06/2016

Address Type: Registered Office Doc# 1E9243997

Address: LEVEL 17

123 ALBERT STREET BRISBANE QLD 4000 Period from: 09/04/2013 to 18/09/2015

Address Type: Registered Office Doc# 023 119 765

Address: LEVEL 33

120 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Period from: 07/09/2006 to 08/04/2013

Period from: 15/12/1992 to 06/09/2006

Address Type: Registered Office Doc# 003 674 991

Address: LEVEL 33

55 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Address Type: Registered Office Doc# 001 203 114

Address: LEVEL 31

55 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000

**ROSEVILLE NSW 2069** 

Period from: 29/03/1991 to 14/12/1992

Address Type: Registered Office Address: 28 BARCOO STREET

Period from: Unknown to 28/03/1991

Address Type: Principal Place of Business Doc# 7E8040217

Address: LEVEL 33

120 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000 Period from: 08/06/2016 to 08/10/2017

Doc# 7E7296955 Address Type: Principal Place of Business

Address: 123 ALBERT STREET BRISBANE QLD 4000

Period from: 31/08/2015 to 07/06/2016

Address Type: Principal Place of Business Doc# 1E9243996

Address: LEVEL 17

123 ALBERT STREET BRISBANE QLD 4000 Period from: 28/03/2013 to 30/08/2015

Address Type: Principal Place of Business Doc# 023 119 765

Address: LEVEL 33

RECORDED: 06/08/2021

120 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000 Period from: 21/08/2006 to 27/03/2013

Address Type: Principal Place of Business

Address: LEVEL 33 55 COLLINS STREET